Wide Gap Slotted Optical
Switch
OPB800 (L and W Series)
© TT electronics plc Issue B     11/2016     Page 1
TT Electronics | Optek Technology, Inc.
1645 Wallace Drive, Ste. 130, Carrollton, TX USA 75006 |Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.ttelectronics.com | sensors@ttelectronics.com
General Note

W Package
L Package
 Part Number Guide
 OPB   8 X X X X X Z
 For “W” series only
Optek Assembly Sensor Aperture:
           1 — 0.010” (.254 mm)
           5 — 0.050” (1.270 mm)
Phototransistor Output Family Emitter Aperture:
           5 — 0.050” (1.270 mm)
Discrete Shell Material:        Mounting configurations:
0 — Transmissive plastic        L — Solder lead termination
 Discrete shell         W — Wire termination
1 — Opaque plastic
  Discrete shell
Electrical Specification Variations:
0 = Electrical Parameter A
1 = Electrical Parameter B
2 = Electrical Parameter C
Note:   Assemblies with 0.010” apertures are
 currently available with electrical
 parameter  “A” only.
 Wires = 26AWG—24” Long
Wide Gap Slotted Optical
Switch
© TT electronics plc Issue B     11/2016     Page 2
TT Electronics | Optek Technology, Inc.
1645 Wallace Drive, Ste. 130, Carrollton, TX USA 75006 |Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.ttelectronics.com | sensors@ttelectronics.com
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
Electrical Specifications
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Storage and Operating Temperature
 L Series
 W Series
-40° C to +85° C
-40° C to +80° C
 Lead Soldering Temperature [1/16 inch (1.6mm) from the case for 5 sec. with soldering iron](2) 260° C
Input Diode
Forward DC Current 50 mA
Peak Forward Current (1 µs pulse width, 300 pps) 3 A
Reverse DC Voltage 2 V
 Power Dissipation(1) 100 mW
Output Phototransistor
Collector-Emitter Voltage 30 V
Emitter-Collector Voltage 5 V
Collector DC Current 30 mA
Power Dissipation(1) 100 mW
Color/Pin # Description
Red-1 Anode
Black-2 Cathode
White-3 Collector
Green-4 Emitter
1
2
3
4
Wide Gap Slotted Optical
Switch
© TT electronics plc Issue B     11/2016     Page 3
TT Electronics | Optek Technology, Inc.
1645 Wallace Drive, Ste. 130, Carrollton, TX USA 75006 |Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.ttelectronics.com | sensors@ttelectronics.com
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS TEST CONDITIONS
Input Diode